
,"@

w
&-

Wg {-" E a& i:.. a bqi:;#
$ :." ,
%,.: .. @

'<@@

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OFTHE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MAYURAKSHI NORTH CANALS DIVISION

RAMPURHAT * BIRBHUM
email id : - ee.mflcd@gmail.com, PIN -7 3 1224

Memo No. 819 Date: 25.06.2025

CoRRIGENDUM NOTICE NO.-l in connection with e-N.l.T No - WBIWEE/MNCD/NlT-3(ey2025-26. Sl.No.3

e.TenderlD-2025 IWD 857149 3

Name of work
SI.No.3 "PROPOSED RCC BRIDGEAT CH. 1350 OVER MAYURAKSHI BRANCH CANAL IN MOUZA. UPLAI, P.S. KHARGRAM, DIST.-

.MURSHIDABAD,,

To facilitate the possibility of participating of maximum number of bidders (due to minimum bid not received), sonle changes have been made
for Sl.No.3 against Notice lnviting e-Tender No. WBIWEE/MNCD/NIT-3(e112025-26, circulated vide this office Memo. No. 707(12) dated
02.06.2025.

The revised particulars are given below:-

sl.
No.

Description. Please read as. ln place of.

1 Document Download end date 0310712025 upto 13.00 Hrs 2510612025 upto 13.00 Hrs

Bid submission end date 0310712025 upto 13.00 Hrs 2510012025 upto 13.00 Hrs

3 Technical Bid opening date with preliminary result (TBO
Sheet)

On or after 0410712025 at 1 1 .00 Hrs On or after 2610612025 at 1 1 .00 Hrs

The all other terms and conditions in original tender will remain unchanged.

Memo. No.819 /1(12)

Copy fonvarded for information and necessary action to -
1. The Chief Engineer- Noft, I & W, Dte, Green Park lrrigation Campus,Mokdompur, Malda, pin-732101

2. The Superintending Enginee6 Mayurakshi Canal Crrcle, Suri,Birbhum.

3, The District l\4agistrate, Birbhum, Suri,Birbhum,

4. The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishsd, Suri,Birbhum.

5. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarler Division, Suri,Birbhum.

6. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canal Division, Bolpur,Birbhum.

7, The District Information & cultural officer, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum. for information & widecirculation.

B. The Sub Drvisional Officer, Nalhati/ RampurhaVMollarpuriMd.BazarlKuli(l) Sub -Division.

L Notice Board, Mayurakshi North Canals Division,Birbhum.

10. Accounts Section, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, Rampurhat,Birbhum.

11. Cash Section, Mayurakshi No(h Canals Division, Rampurhat,Birbhum.

12, Estimating Branch, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, RampurhatBirbhum,

Executive Engineer
Mayurakshi North Canals Division.

Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Date:25.06.2025

*-v {
$S"6t

Executive Engineer
Mayurakshi No(h Canals Division.

Rampurhat, Birbhum,


